Show #112119: CoWN Winterfest Show (11/21/2019-11/24/201 9)

210. CoWN NPAA: Non Pro All Around - Shown: 5

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name
1 355 SlyFancyCat Glenn Ryan 22.00
2 105 Berry Smart Shiner Cintia L Armstrong 22,00 Cintia Armstrong
3 158 Ima Smoke King Gun Abbie Ferris 20.00
4 375 BobA Cross Michelle Sterkel 11.00
5 374 Sensations Blue TW Kim Sterkel 9.00



Place Back#

Show #112119: CoWN Winterfest Show (11/21/2019-11/24/2019)
214. CoWN NPWC: Non Pro Working Cow - Shown: 6

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1
2
3
4
OP15
OP16

355
105
158
374
267
375

Sly Fancy Cat

Berry Smart Shiner
Ima Smoke King Gun
Sensations Blue TW
Dual Smart Bay

Bob A Cross

Glenn Ryan

Cintia L Armstrong
Abbie Ferris

Kim Sterkel
Miriam Altman
Michelle Sterkel

67.50
66.00
64.00
54.50
59.00
50.50

6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Cintia Armstrong
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SHOW: CoWN Winterfest Show

CLASS: #214 - CoWN NPWC - Non Pro
Working Cow

DATE: 11/22/2019

1 Polni Penalties;
A - Loss of working advaniage

going down Ine fence
E - Changing sides of arena o lum cow
L - For each length horse runs past cow
P - Working oul ol position
R - Two-lkop calch in amaleur and youthclasses
S - Slipping rein
T - Failure to drive cow past midde marker on lirst urn
V « Over-bridled {per maneuver)
W - Qul of frame {par maneuver)

2 Point Ponallles:
A - Going around Ibe comer ol {he arena belofe lurning cove

belore being turned
I - Failure lo calch il roping n amaleur and youlh classes

G - Using the comer or the end ¢f the arena tatum the cow when

B - In an open lield lurn animal gels wilhin 3 feel of the end lence

3 Point Penalties;

E - Exhausling or averworking lhe cow belore circling or roping
H - Hanging up on the fence (refusing 10 tura)

K - Knocking gown lhe cow: wilhoul having a working advantage
i - Two-loop calch when roping in opecow oy classes

5 Point Penallies:

A - Failure lo turn e cow both direclions on the lence
B - Spurting or hitling in (ront of cinch al any time

C - Blalan! disobedience

E - Use of esther hand to msull ear:praise

R - Failure to calch when roping in opencowboy classes

10 point Penalty:
U - Unriatural Ranch Horss Appsarance (Herse s tail1s obvious and constanlly
cainied in an unnalural manner in gver maneuver)

Hi-Pattem {OP): Canngtl
rrectl

A - Turning tai

E - Repealed blalant dischedience

J - Scivoling aller entenng the arena prior la cailing for cow

« - Schooling horse between covss, d neve cow 15 awarded

¢~ Failure lo atlempl any part ol the class

R - Complete loss of rope in Open/Cowboy ciass

H- Use of two hands (excepl in snallle bit or hackamore)

14 - Mare than ore finger between spi reins or any fingers
belween romal reins

co above other omplele patiern

Disqualilication {DQ].

& - Abuse

B-Lameness

0= Drsrespect or misconducl
{i- Flegal equipment

F-Fa of horsencer

N« Improper vieslern allire

K- Leaving arena defore run 1s complele

J - Biinging lne cow slraighl over backwards larding on ifs back or head
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Show #112119: CoWN Winterfest Show (11/21/2019-11/24/2019)
212. CoWN NPRN: Non Pro Reining - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 105 Berry Smart Shiner Cintia L Armstrong 70.00 8.00 Cintia Armstrong
2 145 BB Cutters Candy Boy Geri Dahle 66.50 7.00
3 355 SlyFancyCat Glenn Ryan 65.50 6.00
4 158 Ima Smoke King Gun Abbie Ferris 65.50 5.00
5 375 Bob A Cross Michelle Sterkel 60.00 4.00
6 374 Sensations Biue TW Kim Sterkel 55,50  3.00
OP17 267 Dual Smart Bay Miriam Altman 63.00 2.00
DQ 268 Wright On Senorita Dana Stephenson 0.00 0.00
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SHOW: CoWN Winterfest Show

STUARAKS ALLIANY CLASS: #212 - CoWN NPRN - Non Pro

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

———RERRG
DATE: 411/22/2019

172 Point Penalties:
- Starting a circle or exiting a raliback al 3 trol for up to kwo slrides

descriphon

and’or roliback
- Over-spinor under-spi up lo 18 urn

1 Point P
- Over-brdied {per manewver)
- Out of frame (per manauver)

- Over or under spinning 1/810 1:4 lum
- Sipping rein

2 Point Penalties:

- Break of gail

- Freeze up in spins of rolbacks

- Failuze to stop or walk belare execuling a lope depariute on lrol-n patierns
- Failwe to be in a lope proor (o the first marker on run-in pattemns

- Trolling beyond 2 strides, bul less than 172 circle or 1/2 length of arena

- Delayed change of lead by one siride whee the lead change is required by the patiern

- Oul o lead in the circles, figure eighls, ot around the end ot the arena. This penally &
cumutative and wil be dzducted lor each quarter of a circle the horse is out of lead

- Failire to completely pass the speclied marker betore ingiating a stop position

- Failure fo remain a mismum of twenty feel from the wall or lence when approaching a stop

5 Point Penalties:

- Spurring in: fronl of cinch

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of ether hand lo instil lear/prase

10 Polnt Penalty:
- Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tai is obvious and consistertty carried inan unnatural

manner in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern {OF): Cannot place above others who ¢ ete patiern cotrec!

- Brealing pattem

- Inclusion of maneuvet (i.e.. over or under spinning, backing more than two slrides)

- Repealed blatanl disobedence

- Use of two hands {exceplin snaffie kit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between spit reins or any fingers between romal reins {except two rein)
- Trolting in excess of 1:2circle or 122 lenglh of the arena

Disqualification (DQ}:

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespecl or misconducl

- lilegal equipment

- Fall of horseTider

- Improper westemn atlire

- Leaving arera before patlem is complele
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Show #112119: CoWN Winterfest Show (11/21/2019-11/24/2019)
213. CoWN NPTR: Non Pro Trail - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 158 Ima Smoke King Gun Abbie Ferris 72.00 9.00
2 147 Go To Stache SDH Jackie Danielsen 70.00 8.00 Jackie Danielsen
3 261 Gem Of A Hickoryboon Kirsten Ane Wood 69.50 7.00 Kirsten Ane Wood
4 355 SlyFancy Cat Glenn Ryan 68.00 6.00
5 375 BobACross Michelle Sterkel 66.50 5.00
6 105 Berry Smart Shiner Cintia L Armstrong 62.00 4.00 Cintia Armstrong
7 145 BB Cutters Candy Boy Geri Dahle 61.00 3.00
OP18 185 Cool llluminations Christina Haxton 58.50 2.00
DQ 374 Sensations Blue TW Kim Sterkel 0.00 0.00
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SHOW: CoWN Winterfest Show

|CLASS:#213 - COWN NPTR - Non Pro Trail

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 11/23/2019
- Over-bridied (per maneuver) - Spurring in frant of cinch pattern correctly
- Out of frame (per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking pattern
- Each hit, bile, or slopping on a log, cone, plant of any component ol the - Usaof sither hand lo instil fearipraise = 3d refusa
obslack - Knacking over, stepping out of, of falling off ofan obstacle | - Repeated blatan! disobediancs

- Incorrect or break of gatt at walk o ot for two sirkes or less

- Both lront of hind fest in & single-sifida space ala wak or trot

- Skipping over or failing to step inlo required space

- Incorract number of slrides, if specilied

- One or two sleps on mourt/dismount on/or ground tie (except shilting lo

- Dropping an abjeci requlred lo be carded

« 18t or 2nd cumulative relusal

- Lelting go of gate

- 5 or more sleps on mountdismount of ground lie

- Fallura to dally and remain dallied during the drag

- Use of lwo hands (except in snatile bil ar hackamore)

- More than ona finger belween spit reins or any fingers
betwean romal reins

balance) 10 Point Penalty: Diggualification (DQ):
- Split Jog in lopa over - Unnatwal Ranch Horsa Appearanca (Horse's fail is obvious} - Abuse
and consistently carriad in an unnatural manner in avery - lameness
3 Polnt Penalties: maneuver) - Digrespect or misconduct
- Wrong Tlead or out of lead - llegal equipment
-Draped reins « Fall of horse/rider
-Break of gatt al lope « Improper westem attire
- Break of gait at walk or rot for mora than two (2) strides - Leaving arena before patlem is complete
- Thres lo four sleps on mounk/dismount o ground tie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each hotse/fider am s scored betwesn 0-100 points and sulomatically begins the i wilh 8 scom of 70 poals -
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AQH A SHOW: CoWN Winterfest Show
AMERICAN QUARTER @' TRV ORAR ATTANGF CLASS:#213 - CoWN NPTR - Non Pro Trail
HORSE ASSOUIAY ION
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 11/23/2019
T e —
int Penalties: 5 Polnt Ponalties: : :
- Over-brided (per maneuver) - Spurring in front of ginch Eﬁm&dﬂ
-0t of frame (per maneuverj - Blatant disobedlence - Breaking pallem
- Each hit, bile, or stepping on a log, cone, piant or any component of the -Usa of sither hand to instil fear/praise ~3rd relusel
obslacle - Knocking over, stepping out of, of [alling off of an obslacle -Repeated blalant dsobedience
- Incorrect or break of gait at walk of trol for two strides or less - Dropping an object required lo be carrled - Faiure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
- Both front or hind feel in a single-sifida space ata wak of trof - 15tor 2nd cumulative refusal - Usa of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Skipping over or faiing Lo step inlo required space - Lalling go of gale - More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers
- Incorrect number of strides, 1 specified -5 or miore sleps on mount'dismountor groundtle betwpen romal réing
- One or iwo steps on mount/dismount on/or ground tis {except shilling to
balance) 10 Polnt Penalty: uall n{DQ):
- Split log in lope over - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearanca (Horse's tail is obvious| - Abuse
and consistently carried in an unnatural manner in every - Lameness
3 Point Penalties: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
- Wrong lead of out of lead - llogal aquipment
- Draped reins - Fal of horse/ider
- Break ol gak at lops - Improper westero altice
~Break of galt at walk or ot for mora than lwo (2) strides - Leaving arena bafora patlern is complete
- Three io four slops on mount/dismount on ground fie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horseffider wadi is soored betweon 0-100 points and automalically beging the min wih a scans of 70 points =
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Show #112119: CoWN Winterfest Show (11/21/2019-11/24/2019)

211. CoWN NPPL: Non Pro Pleasure - Shown: 5

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 105 Berry Smart Shiner Cintia L Armstrong 69.50 -5.00 Cintia Armstrong
2 355 SlyFancy Cat Glenn Ryan 69.00 4.00
3 374 Sensations Blue TW Kim Sterkel 68.50 3.00
4 158 Ima Smoke King Gun Abbie Ferris 68.00 2.00
5 375 BobACross Michelle Sterkel 64.00 1.00
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ICLAss; #211 - CoOWN NPPL - Non Pro Pleasure

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING IDATE= L e
~Over-bidied (pé mianeuver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse-Appearance (Horse's tall I obvious-and consistently camied in an unnatural manner
- Out of frame (per maneuver) Tn every maneuver)
«Too slow (per manouver)
- Braak of galt ot wak At
- Trot for two (2) strides or less - Breaking patte
- Leaving arena belora pattem le complete
3 Point Penaltien: « Rapeated:blatant disobadince
~-Weonglead orout of laad - Ugo of two harids (axceptIn snaffie bk or hackamore)
= Draped reins = More: than one finger botween spit relng or any fingers batween romal reims
- Break of galt at lopa
- Brask of galt at wak ortrot formord than two:(2) sriden Disgualitication (DQ):
=Qut of load or cross-cantoring moma than two stides when.changing laads - Abuge
=Trolting more than three slrides when making a simple lead change -Lamengss
- Disragpect or misconduct
£ Point Penaition: - Hiagal squipment
- Spuiing in frantof cinch ~ Fall of horse/ider
~Blatant dscbedience - Improper westem attire
= Use of aither hand lo instlt iearpralse -Leaving arena belome patiem Is.complete
_ MANEUVER SCORES
wio # Each horsatider 1eam is scoied between 0-100 poirts and awomatically begina the fun'with a scoe ot 70:points eEElE E
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